

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5904/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2005 in WAMP No. 1168/2004 in WA No. 6812/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

ST. THOMAS AIDED PRIMARY SCHOOL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mathai M. Paikdey, Sr. adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner prays for time to file rejoinder affidavit to the

counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent No. 3. Time as prayed for is granted.

State of Tamil Nadu shall also file the counter affidavit within three weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master